### FEBRUARY 23, 2015

#### APPROVAL OF BID WESTERN MIDDLE SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered by\_\_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by McCulloch Associates Architects for Roof Replacement at Western Middle School and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facilities and Environmental Services, bids were received, publicly opened and read aloud on January 15, 2015 and;

WHEREAS, three (3) contractors bid for one prime contract which includes the furnishing of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material required to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended by the Architect for this project:

Highland Roofing Company, Inc. 291,328 4007 Produce Road Louisville, KY 40218

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Local FSPK Bond Sale.

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.

Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education

Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>February 23, 2015</u> and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:

PASSED AND APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

# **BID TABULATION**

## ROOF REPLACEMENT AT WESTERN MIDDLE SCHOOL FEBRUARY 23, 2015

BIDDER	ALTERNATE #1	BASE BID	TOTAL BID
Highland Roofing	\$106,706	\$184,622	\$291,328
Tecta America Zero	\$119,000	\$198,999	\$317,999
Swift Roofing	\$119,150	\$222,160	\$341,310

### Alternate #1- Additional roofing masonry repair and window replacement

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	72.5%

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

CHOOL DISTRICT:	JEFFERSON COUNTY	Init	ial:	Revised	ХХ	BG#	15-087
					(7	10-15006) F	ROOF REPLACEMEN WESTERN M
PROPOSED PL	AN TO FINANCE APPLICAT	ION					
A. Statement o	f Probable Cost:		B. Fund	s Available:			
1. Total Construct	ion Cost	283,328	1. S	FCC Cash Requ	iiremen	ıt	
2. Architect/Engin	eer Fee	22,650	2. S	FCC Bond Requ	iiremen	ıt	
3. Construction M	anager Fee	3. SFCC Bond Sale					
4. Bond Discount	_	4. Local FSPK Bond Sale					334,0
5. Fiscal Agent Fe	e	5. Local General Fund Bond Sale					
6. Construction Co	ontingencies	14,166	14,166 6. Cash – General Fund				
7. Site Acquisition	_		7. C	ash – Capital O	utlay		
8. Equipment/Furr	nishings		8. C	ash – Building F	und		
9. Equipment/Con	nputers		9. C	ash – Investmer	nt Earni	ngs	
10. Technology Net	work System (KETS)		10. K	ETS			
	bursables	5,856	11. K	YTC Reimburse	ment		
12. Other* Asbe	stos Abatement	8,000	12. O	ther*			
13. Other*			13. O	ther*			
14 Other*			14. O	ther*			
Total Project Co	ost	334,000	Total	Funds Available	)		334,0
Define			Define				
		Superintendent Finance Officer	Date				
		Chairman			Date		
Director/Branch Mar TO BE COMPLE This building pro	strict anticipating the financing of t nager, KDE – District Financial Mar TED ON INITIAL APPLICATIO ject application is approved by Plan or minor project under 702	nagement. DN: the KDE – District Fac					-
Comments:							
Branch N	Branch Manager, KDE – District Facilities Branch		Date				
		1					
<b>TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL &amp; REVISED APPLICATION:</b> Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.		ion provided The to	<b>TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION:</b> This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.				
Comments:		C	omments:				
KDE – District Fin	nancial Management	<del></del>	DE – Distr	rict Support			
Date:		л II п	ate:				